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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
Southern Division

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC and
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC,

Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-00111-PWG

Plaintiffs/Counter-Defendants,
V.

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION,
etal.,

Defendants/Counter-Plaintiffs.

B il i

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs in the above-captioned case, Intellectual Ventures I
LLC and Intellectual Ventures II LLC, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for
the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action on September 8, 2015 (Doc.
387), from the Memorandum Opinion and Order entered on September 2, 2015, granting
summary judgment and denying cross-motion for summary judgment (Doc. 377 and 378)", from
the Memorandum Opinion and Order entered on September 4, 2015, granting summary judgment
and denying cross-motion for summary judgment (Doc. 382)°, and from all previous orders,

rulings, findings, stipulations, and conclusions entered in this action.

' The September 2, 2015 Memorandum Opinion and Order concern the Special Master’s May
12, 2015 Report and Recommendation. Doc. 298.
* The September 4, 2015 Memorandum Opinion and Order concern the Special Master’s June
11, 2015 Report and Recommendation. Doc. 315.
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Dated: October 8, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Michael E. McCabe, Jr.

Michael E. McCabe, Jr. (Bar No. 10693)
mmccabe@fblaw.com

Brian D. Bolton (Bar No. 02112)
bbolton@ftblaw.com

FUNK & BOLTON

36 South Charles Street, Twelfth Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-3111

(41) 659-7700 (telephone)

(410) 659-7773 (facsimile)

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Intellectual Ventures I and
Intellectual Ventures I1

Of Counsel:

Marc Belloli (pro hac vice)
mbelloli@feinday.com

Ian N. Feinberg (pro hac vice)
ifeinberg@feinday.com

Margaret Elizabeth Day (pro hac vice)
eday@feinday.com

David L. Alberti (pro hac vice)
dalberti@feinday.com

Clayton Thompson (pro hac vice)
cthompson@feinday.com

Sal Lim (pro hac vice)
slim@feinday.com

Yakov Zolotorev (pro hac vice)
yzolotorev@feinday.com

FEINBERG DAY ALBERTI & THOMPSON LLP
1600 El Camino Real, Suite 280
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Telephone: 650-618-4360

Facsimile: 650 618-4368




